2017 SC 24

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF KANSAS

ORDER

TO: Hon. Michael J. Malone

(¥

FILED

APR =5 2017

DOUGLAS T. SHIMA
CLERK OF APPELLATE COURTS

The Honorable Michael J. Malone is hereby assigned to serve temporarily on
the Supreme Court to participate in the decision of the following cases:

Summary Calendar

#107,114
#107,963
#108,784
#108,916
#109,259
#109,272
#109,325

State v. Scuderi
State v. Daniel
State v. Askew
State v. Edwards
State v. Gilkes
State v. Tappendick
State v. Ward

#109,406
#109,542
#109,717
#109,821
#110,243
#110,702

BY ORDER OF THE COURT this 5th of April, 2017.

Doug Shima
Nancy Dixon

For the Court

State v. Johnson
State v. Pewenofkit
State v. Perciado
State v. Bliss

State v. Rochelau
State v. Watkins
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Stephanie Bunten

Lisa Taylor

Sara Stratton

Sue Macfee

Lawton R. Nuss

Chief Justice



