IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF KANSAS

ORDER

FILED

APR - 5 2017

TO: Hon. Michael J. Malone

DOUGLAS T. SHIMA CLERK OF APPELLATE COURTS

The Honorable Michael J. Malone is hereby assigned to serve temporarily on the Supreme Court to participate in the decision of the following cases:

Summary Calendar			
#107,114	State v. Scuderi	#109,406	State v. Johnson
#107,963	State v. Daniel	#109,542	State v. Pewenofkit
#108,784	State v. Askew	#109,717	State v. Perciado
#108,916	State v. Edwards	#109,821	State v. Bliss
#109,259	State v. Gilkes	#110,243	State v. Rochelau
#109,272	State v. Tappendick	#110,702	State v. Watkins
#109,325	State v. Ward		

BY ORDER OF THE COURT this 5th of April, 2017.

For the Court

Lawton R. Nuss Chief Justice

cc Doug Shima
Nancy Dixon
Stephanie Bunten
Lisa Taylor
Sara Stratton
Sue Macfee